John G. Ochlers

Chartered Accountant Chartered Accountant

AN 23 105 393 137

AUDITORS'S INDEPENDENCE DECLARATION UNDER S 307C OF THE CORPORATIONS ACT 2001
TO THE DIRECTORS OF THE SIKH CULTURAL ORGANISATION LTD

1 declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, during the year ended 30 June 2014 there have been:

i ne contraventions of the auditor independence requirenients as set out in the Corporations Act
2001 in refation o the audit; and

ii. no contraventions of any applicable code of professional conduct in relation to the audit,

-

OHN G OEHLERS

@RTERBD ACCOUNTANT

Date: 18 November 2014
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THE SIKH CULTURAL ORGANISATION LTD
ABN 79 147 151 184

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

Note 2014 2013
5
Revenue 2 43.800.36 37,980.55
Rental expense (11,208.15) {10,497.74)
Consultancy expense (24,800.00) (15,000.00)
Facilitation Fee (1,422.00) 0.00
Travel {1,653.02) 0.00
Othet expenses (97.54) (1,671.21}
Praofit before income tax 4,619.65 10,811.60
Income tax expense 0.00 .00
Profit for the year 4,619.65 10,811.60
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax 3.00 0.00
Total camprehensive income for the year 4,619.65 10,811.60
Total comprehensive income attributable to members of the entity 4,619.65 10,811.60

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.



THE SIKH CULTURAL ORGANISATION LTD

ABN 79 147 151 184

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash & cash equivalents
Other Debtors

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL LIABILITIES

NET ASSETS

EQUITY
Retained eamings

TOTAL EQUITY

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements,

AS AT 30 JUNE 2614

Note

2014

22,179.03
5,886.32

28,065.35

(.00

28,065.35

0.00

0.00

30.00

28,065.35

28,065.35

28,065.35

20,896.70
2,549.00

23,445.70

0.00

23,445.70

0.00

0.00

.00

23,445,770

23,445.70

23,445,570



THE SIKH CULTURAL ORGANISATION LTD

ABN 79 147 151 184

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

Note 2014 2013
5 3

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Receipis from donations & camp fees 42,423.09 37,980.55
Grants Received 1,106.00 0.00
Other Receipts 415.00 0.00
Payments to suppliers {40,135.76) {28,872.50)
Net cash generated from operating activities 5 3,782.33 9,108.05
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Loans to related party - amounts granted (2,500.00) 0.00
Net cash used in investing activities (2,500.00) 0.00
Net increasef(deerease) in cash held £,282.33 9,108.05
Cash at the beginning of the financial year 20,896.70 11,788.65
Cash at the end of the financial year 3 22,179.03 20.896.70

The accompanying notes form part of these financial staterments.



